

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11995-11996/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2012 in MC Nos. 2949 of 2011 and MC No.2952/2011 in EP NO. 2 of 2011 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

NABA KUMAR DOLEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT CHANDRA NARAH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Ashok K. Desai, Sr. Adv.  
                                      Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.  
                                      Mr. S. Harihaaran, Adv. for  
                                      Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)         Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.  
                                      Mr. M.J. Quadir, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, advocate appears for the respondent. Thus, service on the respondent is treated sufficient.

Application made by the petitioner for filing additional documents is granted.

Counter-affidavit may be filed by the respondent within four weeks.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioner within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter after six weeks.

We record the statement of the learned counsel for the respondent that until the consideration of the Special Leave Petitions, the election petitioner shall seek adjournment before the High Court.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|