

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11995-11996/2012

NABA KUMAR DOLEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT CHANDRA NARAH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.H. Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent wants some more time to file counter affidavit.

In view of Court's order dated 13.8.2012, it is difficult to extend the time granted by the Court, therefore, respondent is directed to file counter affidavit, if they so desire, well in advance before the date of listing, as per rules.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

		(S.G. SHAH)
		REGISTRAR