

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11995-11996/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2012 in MC No.2949/2011 and MC No.2952/2011 in EP No.2/2011 in of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

NABA KUMAR DOLEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT CHANDRA NARAH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. Hari Haran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Mr. N.H. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Vikash Singh, advocate for the petitioner, praying for four weeks time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Rejoinder may be filed by the petitioner within four weeks. List the matter thereafter.

| (Rajesh Dham)
| Court Master

| | Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

| |