

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11995-11996/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2012 in MC No.2949/2011 and MC No.2952/2011 in EP No. 2 of 2011 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

NABA KUMAR DOLEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT CHANDRA NARAH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing OT and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
[for final disposal]

Date: 04/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr S. Hari Haran, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Akshat, Adv.
Mr. S. Manish, Adv.
Mr. S. Misra, Adv. for
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Ashok H. Desai, learned senior counsel for the petitioner. Special Leave Petition is dismissed. It is, however, clarified that for the purpose of appreciation of evidence that may be let in by the parties in the course of trial, the impugned order shall have no bearing.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|